10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

MEETING OF
GOODNESTONE PARISH COUNCIL
WEDNESDAY 24" JANUARY 2017
7.30PM CHILLENDEN CHURCH HALL

AGENDA
Apologies

Public Contribution Time: a short session set aside for parishioners to raise matters.
Members of the public may participate with Council’s consent. Individual contributions
should be kept under 5 minutes. Those wishing to exercise the right to speak are asked to
notify the Clerk of the topic to be addressed, in writing or via email.

Minutes of the Meeting of 22" November 2017

Matters arising not covered elsewhere in the Agenda

District Councillors invited to report on DDC

Community Policing

Goodnestone CE Primary School

Footpaths

Highway Matters

Bonnington and Goodnestone Speed Limits

Village Pond

Millennium Field and Decking

Community Fund

Finances

14.1 Payments for approval
i BHIB Ltd (insurance) £451.10
ii. Chillenden PCC (hall hire) £57.50
iii. The Lord J B Fitzwalter Estate (rents) £100.00

14.2 Approval of budget for 18/19
Planning

Written Correspondence

Councillors Reports on Parish Matters

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE INVITED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING
Clerk Miss Sophie Walker Tel: 07837 491947 Email: goodnestonepcclerk@gmail.com



