## MEETING OF GOODNESTONE PARISH COUNCIL WEDNESDAY 24<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2017 7.30PM CHILLENDEN CHURCH HALL

## AGENDA

	AGENDA
1.	Apologies
2.	<b>Public Contribution Time:</b> a short session set aside for parishioners to raise matters. Members of the public may participate with Council's consent. Individual contributions should be kept under 5 minutes. Those wishing to exercise the right to speak are asked to notify the Clerk of the topic to be addressed, in writing or via email.
3.	Minutes of the Meeting of 22 <sup>nd</sup> November 2017
4.	Matters arising not covered elsewhere in the Agenda
5.	District Councillors invited to report on DDC
6.	Community Policing
7.	Goodnestone CE Primary School
8.	Footpaths
9.	Highway Matters
10.	Bonnington and Goodnestone Speed Limits
11.	Village Pond
12.	Millennium Field and Decking
13.	Community Fund
14.	Finances  14.1 Payments for approval  i. BHIB Ltd (insurance) £451.10  ii. Chillenden PCC (hall hire) £57.50  iii. The Lord J B Fitzwalter Estate (rents) £100.00  14.2 Approval of budget for 18/19
15.	Planning
16.	Written Correspondence

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE INVITED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING Clerk Miss Sophie Walker Tel: 07837 491947 Email: goodnestonepcclerk@gmail.com

**Councillors Reports on Parish Matters** 

**17.**